DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

2020-951688

\$40.00 Pgs=4 08/31/2020 01:07 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Req Western Title Co			
When Recorded Barbara S. Goda 989 Ranck			\\
Gardnerville	N 89010	<	
Mail Tax Stater	nents to: (deeds only)		
7/11/	/	(space abo	ve for Recorder's use only)
I the undersign submitted for reco	ned hereby affirm that the attacl ording does contain the social so 440.380 (1)(5)	ecurity number of	luding any exhibits, hereby a person or persons. (Per NRS
Signature	Que De		
	Sherry Ackermann	Escrow O	fficer
	Affidavit Deat	h of Trustee	***************************************

APN#: 1121-35-002-031

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF TRUSTEE

Barbara S. Goda, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. Richard John Goda, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Richard John Goda named as Trustee in the Declaration of Trust dated 10/9/2018 and executed by Richard J. Goda and Barbara S. Goda Trustor(s).
- 2. At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of certain real property commonly known as 2915 Pine Valley RoadGardnerville, NV 89410, which property is described in a Deed which was executed by Richard J. Goda and Barbara S. Goda as Grantor(s) on October 11, 2018 and recorded as Instrument No. 2018-920883, in Book, Page, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:
- 3. The legal description of said property is as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel C-1, as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Ellis Hurst, being a portion of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4, Section 35, Township 11 North, Range 21 East, M.D.B.&M., filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 5, 1981 in Book 581 at Page 210 as Document No. 55982, Official Records.

- 4. I am the named successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above, and which has not been revoked, and I hereby consent to act as such.
- 5. There is no federal estate tax as the result of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated

Barbara S. Goda/

STATE OF NEVADA	} S S
COUNTY OF Joughs	
This instrument was acknowledged b	efore me on August 26, 2020
By Barbara S. (Notary Public	Goda.
	KOAH INWOOD Notary Public - State of Nevade Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 18-2871-5 - Expires June 8, 2022

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

CASE FILE NO. 4064531

VITAL STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

20	1900	21	51

TYPE OR			STATE FILE NUMBER			
PRINTIN	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDLE	하는 생활 그 살아가 있습니다. 그렇게 가장하는 것 같아 있는 것 같아. 그렇게 되었다. 그렇게 하셨다.	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Richard Jol		February 01, 2019 Douglas			
BLACK MK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF D	EATH 3c HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either,	give street ar 3e if Hosp, or Inst. indicate DOA, OP/Emer. Rm. 4, SEX			
	Gardnerville	2915 Pine Valley Road	Inpatient(Specify) Home Male			
DECEDENT	5 RACE (Specify)	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last birth	Home Male Iday 7b, UNDER 1 YEAR 7c, UNDER 1 DAY B, DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)			
	White	No - Non-Hispanic (Years)	MOS I DAYS I HOURS I MINS			
IF DEATH	9a: STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA.	9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11. MARITAL ST	April 25, 1945 ATUS (Specily) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first mornage)			
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Connecticut		arried Barbara Susan SPARROW			
HANDBOOK	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	1Aa, USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of				
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	2826	TEVEL NI CO ATTIBLE				
RESIDENCE ITEMS) Addit outpoit Addition Addition In other 1.00				
	네트 남자는 경우 학생 등 사람이 되었다.		LIMITS (Specify Yes			
	Nevada I	Douglas Gardnerville 291	5 Fille Valley Road Tes			
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17. MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)					
		Lawrence GODA	Carmel Marie CREBASE			
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Yown, State, Zip)					
	Barbara Susan GODA 2915 Pine Valley Road Gardnerville, Nevada 89410					
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME 19c. LOCATION City or Town State					
	Carson City Nevada 89/01					
## # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #			VAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY			
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	UTRENTICATED	1575 N Lompa Ln Carson City NV 89701			
TRADE CALL	2 24 Table had at at the state of	doub assumed at the time of the state of the				
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due 22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred 3 to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 23 at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title) NITA SCHWARTZ MD					
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/DayYY) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/DayYY) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH					
	February 06, 2019	11.40				
	高量 21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHY	YSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d. PI	RONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)			
A I		E E				
in die die State	238. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER					
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	hwartz MD 710 W. Washington St. Carson City, NV	89703 9114 VED BY REGISTRAR 24c. DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE			
REGISTRAR		MICHIGA IMMINES	The state of the s			
		IGNATURE ADTRENTICATED	in the second se			
CAUSE OF	DAGTI LUNG Concort	ER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).) With Metastasis	Interval between onset and death			
DEATH	100					
	DUE TO, OR AS A COM	ASEQUENCE OF:	Interval between onset and death			
CONDITIONS IF	<u>(6)</u>					
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	VSEQUENCE OF:	Interval between onset and death			
CAUSE STATING THE	(c)		<u> </u>			
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CON	ISEQUENCE OF: V 1949	Interval between onset and death			
idak at 1	(d)					
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT	TIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlyi				
3 / \$ 3			Yes or No) REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) No			
A-1 / 31 👸	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. DA OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	TE OF INJURY (Ma/Day/Yr) 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIB	E HOW INJURY OCCURRED			
/ /	erra mention transfer (absold)	# A				
//	284 IN HIRV AT WARK (Sanata	ACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office 28g. LQCAT				
t I i e level		ACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office 28g, LOCAT g, etc (Specify)	ION STREET OR R.F.D. No. CITY OR TOWN STATE			
0 Br 37 3						
v. mr. 1971 97		Annual de elegado 🕒 🔒 (1996) de esta 🔾				

STATE REGISTRAR

VR5-Rev-20120523

L OF

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUE

FEB 07 2019

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

VITAL RECORDS

White Hard Hard Hard Hard State REGISTRAR

